**Jason P. Roach** is the Chief of the Consumer Protection Division. He enforces the Kansas Consumer Protection Act (KCPA) to protect Sedgwick County consumers from deceptive and unconscionable acts and practices. He currently supervises one support staff and oversees all consumer complaints filed with the Consumer Protection Division with the assistance of a team of five investigators. He also reviews and litigates asset forfeiture actions by the Office of the District Attorney.

Mr. Roach graduated from the George Washington University in Washington, D.C. with a degree in International Affairs. Prior to obtaining a Juris Doctorate from DePaul University College of Law in Chicago, Illinois, he operated two small businesses in the Washington, D.C. area. In 2011, he returned to Wichita, where he was born and raised, to begin his practice in criminal law.

Mr. Roach joined the Office of the District Attorney in 2013 and previously served in the Juvenile Offender, Economic Crime and Domestic Violence/Sex Crimes units. He has prosecuted a wide range of offenses including homicides, domestic violence offenses, crimes against children, and financial crimes. He continues to prosecute a number of criminal cases.

Mr. Roach is a member of the Kansas County and District Attorney Association (KCDAA), the Kansas Trial Lawyer Association (KTLA), and the National District Attorney Association (NDAA). As a member of the Wichita Bar Association, he has served on the Criminal Practice Committee since 2012 and frequently contributed to the Bar-O-Meter publication. He presents on various topics impacting consumers and businesses in Sedgwick County.